KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of STAFF NURSE GR Il Cat No 066/2023 on Rs. 39300 - 83000/- in
HEALTH SERVICES DEPARTMENT in KOZHIKODE DISTRICT

Ranked List No. : 1231/2024/SSlII

NOTIFICATION

Cat. No. : 066/2023

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of STAFF NURSE GR Il (Cat. No. 066/2023) on
Rs.39300 - 83000/- in HEALTH SERVICES DEPARTMENT in KOZHIKODE DISTRICT, interviewed and found
suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from

09.12.2024.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

73

135

153

132

53

43

120

88

52

31

33

172

32

142

27

49

35

24

94

81

46

SHAHANA S

AISWARYA VISWANATH U P

REMYAMOL T R

KEERTHI C

ARYA P

IRIN MARY MATHEW

AMITHA VIJAY V

MEERA P R

NEETHUDAS E P

CRESEETA JOHN

PRIYA THOMAS

ANAGHA M

ANJANA P

ARYA G

DEVIKAAP

DINCY CHARLY

FESINABR

ATHIRAKR

JITHYAP P

KAVYA N J

PRIYA THOMAS

Main List

09/10/1994

12/12/1997

05/05/1988

29/06/1998

09/02/1998

12/10/1998

27/06/1996

16/12/1998

09/08/1998

31/12/1988

23/12/1989

25/06/1999

04/02/1996

01/11/1997

20/11/1995

28/10/1987

17/07/1988

05/04/1993

02/06/1999

11/02/2000

18/12/1990

M-MAPPILA
OBC-KANIYAR
PANICKER
THIYYA

OBC-SALIYAS

OBC-SALIYAS

THIYYA

V-ASARI

THIYYA

V-VISWAKARMA

SC-PERUVANNAN

M-MAPPILA

FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)

THIYYA

FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)

SP



No0.1231/2024/SSlII

STAFF NURSE GR Il Cat No 066/2023

KOZHIKODE
Rank s.” Name T T T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTT DOB Commy  Remarks
________ No.
22 3 HASEENA T 11/06/1997 M-MUSLIM
23 171 JOSNA JOHN 23/11/1988
24 39 APSARAKP 31/05/1999 THIYYA
25 102 SOUMYACM 26/04/1992 D-MUKKUVAN
26 96 SOORYAP 10/10/1998 THIYYA
27 86 ASWATHI U 26/12/1999
28 98 NIMMY K 06/09/1997 THIYYA
29 164 NEETHU B M 31/01/1992 OBC-VANIAN
30 149 ASWATHI K 09/03/1996
31 152 AVINASH YV 20/05/1998
32 99 ANGEL JOSEPH 29/01/1996
33 36 AMALIYA MATHEW 03/06/1989
34 154 VARSHA PV 02/02/1991 THIYYA
35 156 ARUNA M 01/05/1992
36 111 ABHUITHTS 20/05/1997 THIYYA
37 7 ATHIRAV M 02/05/1999 SC-PULAYAN
38 105 AJISHMAK S 21/04/1994  SC-PULAYAN
39 113 SHANA M 14/05/1991 M-MAPPILA
40 21 ANJANAE 16/01/1994
41 48 APARNA O 30/01/1997
42 78 ANUK S 01/05/1985 THIYYA
43 170 DIMAL GEORGE 08/06/1987
44 54 DEEPTHI KRISHNA M 18/12/1995
45 138 ATHIRA M 01/05/1997 THIYYA
46 68 RASMIJAPR 05/08/1997 SC-CHERUMAN
47 59 ATHIRAAM 25/03/1998 SC-MALAYAN
48 141 AISWARYAV S 02/08/1998 THIYYA
49 76  JUIKK 08/06/1999 THIYYA
50 83 ASWATHYGR 10/04/1986 OBC-SALIYAS
51 130 ANUSHA M 02/05/1989 THIYYA
52 147 SREERENJINIV V 29/04/1995 OBC-SALIYAS



STAFF NURSE GR Il Cat No 066/2023

No.1231/2024/SSlI 3
KOZHIKODE
Rank Sl Name T T T T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTO DOB™ ¢ Commy  Remarks
________ N e
53 47 NAVANEETHRAJCB 24/06/1997 V-KOLLAN
54 56 ANUSREE JAYARAJAN 10/05/1999 OBC-VANIYAN
55 50 GANGAAR 17/12/1987 EZHAVA
56 174 REGISHATK 31/12/1990 V-VISWAKARMA
57 60 ABHAYAM 14/04/1992 THIYYA
58 122 RESHMAV 27/02/1993 THIYYA
59 11  AMBILI A 25/06/1995 THIYYA
60 77 ANAGHA S G 03/10/1999 OBC-SALIYAS
61 107 THEERTHA BABU 27/06/2000 FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)
62 165 SARITHAP M 20/01/1988
63 144 GAYATHRITA 03/02/1994 THIYYA
64 70 HARSHA HARIDAS V V 05/06/1994 THIYYA
65 97 ANJUTK 25/04/1997 THIYYA
66 30 NEETHUM 29/05/1991 THIYYA
67 103 SARANYA SASIK S 04/09/1995 EZHAVA
68 58 APARNAA 24/04/1997 THIYYA
69 114 REJILAA 02/11/1989 THIYYA
70 119 SHABINA P 26/12/1994
71 9 SARANYA K S 12/03/1996 THIYYA
72 55 ATHULYAKYV 25/10/1994  OBC-SALIYAS
73 112 SHIGAJITHA K 03/06/1995 V-ASARI
Supplementary List
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava
1 143 RENJILAP M 15/02/1996 THIYYA
2 161 ATHULYAK 18/03/1995 THIYYA
3 28 SARANYAPV 09/08/1991 THIYYA
4 34 AMAL SURENDRAN 20/05/1995 THIYYA
5 17 ATHIRANB 14/12/1990 THIYYA
6 158 ASWATHI P 19/05/1993 EZHAVA
MADHUSOODANAN
7 124 DILNAV P 13/10/1996 THIYYA
8 61 SREESHNA SREEDHARAN S 31/07/1996 THIYYA



STAFF NURSE GR Il Cat No 066/2023

N0.1231/2024/SSI!I 4 KOZHIKODE
Rank s.” Name T T T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTT DOB Commy  Remarks
________ NO.
9 157 SARANYA P K 10/02/1993 THIYYA
10 116 NITHINPT 27/06/1994 THIYYA
11 117 NEETHU KRISHNA N B 19/07/1993 THIYYA
12 123 JINSY C 29/10/1993 THIYYA
13 13 PIBISHAP K 08/01/1994 THIYYA
14 42 ANJU KRISHNA M 30/05/1990 THIYYA
15 5 ATHULYAAM 09/11/1995 THIYYA

Scheduled Caste
1 84 PRAVEENAAM 29/05/1996  SC-MALAYAN
2 16 ATHIRAK 11/05/1992  SC-VANNAN
3 82 ANAGHAP M 06/11/1999 SC-CHERUMAN
4 62 DILNA BABURAJ 16/02/1992  SC-MANNAN
5 22 ATHIRAPK 07/04/1995 SC-VALLUVAN
6 2 ARATHI PURUSHOTHAMAN 15/11/1988  SC-MANNAN
7 14 ASWATHY CB 17/05/1992 SC-CHERAMAR
8 121 ANJITHANP 26/01/1994 SC-PARAVAN
9 126 NIJISHA K 15/10/1996 SC-KANAKKAN
10 38 REKHAPG 13/04/1985  SC-PULAYAN
Scheduled Tribe
1 72 RAMYA MOL 06/06/1999 ST-KURICHIYAN
2 1 NEEMAVC 31/05/1994 ST-KARIMPALAN
3 150 BHAGYASREE V 14/03/2000 ST-KARIMPALAN
4 175 SARANYAK S 05/09/1993 ST-KURUMANS
5 41 ASWANINB 29/10/1994 ST-KARIMPALAN
6 71 GREESHMA O G 28/04/1992 ST-KURUMANS
7 163 RAJESWARI R 28/05/1999 ST-MALAI ARAYAN
8 75 ASWATHYMT 15/04/1995 ST-KARIMPALAN
Muslim
1 8  SHAMEENAP A 25/01/1988  M-MAPPILA
2 65 SIMIS 20/02/1987  M-MUSLIM
3 37 SHAMNAKV 29/05/1992  M-MAPPILA



STAFF NURSE GR Il Cat No 066/2023

N0.1231/2024/SSI!I 5 K OZHIKODE
Rank s.” Name T T T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTT DOB Commy  Remarks
________ NO.
4 67 RAHSAL RAHMAN P P 02/04/1995  M-MAPPILA
5 109 JASEELA O 04/01/1992  M-MAPPILA
6 110 SHADIYA SHERIN U A 13/09/1993  M-MAPPILA
7 69 DILSHA SIDDEEQUE T P 07/11/1995  M-MAPPILA
8 79 SHEENA M 14/08/1992  M-MAPPILA
9 129 SHAHEEDA K 14/08/1992  M-MAPPILA
10 159 UMAIBANU T A 01/10/1985  M-MUSLIM
11 148 FATHIMATH SHESNA M C 02/06/1996  M-MAPPILA
12 15 NASEERAMT 27/05/1987  M-MAPPILA

Latin Catholics/A.l
1 140 MERLIN JOSEPH 25/04/1987 LC
2 89 JOOCY ROSE K 26/02/1988 LC
3 167 SUMIV S 10/05/1986 LC
OBC
1 29 AJINAA 26/05/1993 OBC-SALIYAS
2 115 GAYATHRY C 04/11/1996 OBC-VANIYAN
3 168 TUIMA 25/10/1989 OBC-SALIYAS
4 63 ANAKHA P K 18/08/1993 OBC-SALIYAS
Viswakarma
1 10 SHILPAK 24/08/1998 V-VISWAKARMA
2 155 MOBISHA K 11/05/1994 V-ASARI
3 51 ASWATHITP 21/11/1988 V-VISWAKARMA
4 134 AMBILIK P 02/12/1997  V-KAMMALA
SIUC Nadar
1 139 PRIYANKA J PETER 04/05/1990  SIUC NADAR
2 20 SALISS 10/04/1996  SIUC NADAR
3 101 MANJU P 20/05/1986  SIUC NADAR
4 57 VIILAR 03/05/1992  SIUC NADAR
5 145 SHIJIN W 27/05/1996  SIUC NADAR

92

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

MANOJ M MAMACHEN

27/05/1985 SCCC-CHERAMAR



STAFF NURSE GR Il Cat No 066/2023

No0.1231/2024/SSlI| 6
KOZHIKODE

Rank Sl Name T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTA DOB Commy  Remarks
________ No.
2 177 ASHA THOMAS 01/03/1991 SCCC-PULAYA
3 87 KESIYA S PAUL 29/05/1989 SCCC-SIDHANAR
4 18 NAYANA PAUL 03/05/1999 SCCC-PULAYA
5 44 MENAKA G 02/03/1984 scce-

ARUNTHATHIYAR

Dheevara
1 64 REMYAKT 07/02/1989  D-ARAYAN
2 137 SURESHMA T K 16/04/1991  D-ARAYAN
3 74  SNEHAPC 11/08/1996 D-MUKKUVAN
Hindu Nadar

1 133 ASHANS 25/02/1986 HINDU NADAR
2 40 ANUSHA AU 14/11/1991 HINDU NADAR
3 173 NEETHUS G 14/10/1994  HINDU NADAR
4 125 BIJI'S 25/05/1993  HINDU NADAR

Economically Weaker Section

1 131 SOORAJ K 21/04/1987 FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)
2 127 SREEMANEESHAB S 27/01/1997 FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)
3 151 SANITHAKYV 06/05/1989 FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)
4 12 LIJINACM 04/05/1991 FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)
5 91 ASWATHIPS 18/05/1992 FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)
6 4 ATHIRAT 31/05/1996 FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)
7 66 FIDA JOHNSON 29/04/1998 FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 4% Reservation

Blind/Low Vision
Not Eligible

Deaf & Hard of Hearing
Not Eligible

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy/L C/IDW/AAV/MDY
Nil

DA-Multiple/ASD/SLD/MI/ID
Not Eligible




STAFF NURSE GR Il Cat No 066/2023
N0.1231/2024/SSllI 7 KOZHIKODE




N0.1231/2024/SSIII 8 STAFF NURSE GR Il Cat No 066/2023
KOZHIKODE

NOTE (1) :- Since a common OMR Test with common candidates was conducted for this post, the marks awarded to
candidates included in this Ranked List and mark of OMR test relating to all candidates appeared for the test will be
published only after the publication of entire Ranked Lists (including NCA Notifications) which will be finalised on the
basis of the common test.

NOTE (2) :- The result of rechecking of OMR answer scripts will be intimated in due course. But photocopy of the
OMR answer scripts will be issued only after the publication of the Ranked Lists for all the posts finalised on the basis
of the common test.

NOTE (3) :- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum
period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised
for appointment in accordance with the rules an orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to
time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendancy of the Ranked List. As the
advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies, there is no guarantee that all the candidates
included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of
cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

NOTE (4):- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer script is not allowed. But Answer scripts will be
rechecked if the candidates apply for through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's official
website www.kerala psc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 85/- (Rupees Eighty Five only). The fee can be
remitted by e-payment through the portal. Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A period
of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for rechecking of Answer scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the
date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission (on or before 23.12.2024).

NOTE (5):- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this
selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the
Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Thirty
Five) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for photocopy of OMR
sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website
ofthe Commission (on or before 23.12.2024). Application submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A
copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR sheets invalidated due to any defect
will not be issued.

NOTE (6) :- The entries put in column (5) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their
Application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose Communities have not been
correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to the District
Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, KOZHIKODE - 673020 within One month from the
Date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of
timely information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE (7) :- The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an
application in the format prescribed by the Commission to the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission
District Office, KOZHIKODE - 673020 . The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The
request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format
prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the
prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/ Central Government with signature, name,
designation and office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph
as enlisted in the General Conditions. The request for relinquishment, along with the original of notarized affidavit and
self attested copyof an ID proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official
website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the
Commission upto the finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List the request for
relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based
on which he/she is to be advised.

NOTE (8):- The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing six months period from the date of
finalisation of last Ranked List included in the common test.



N0.1231/2024/SSIII 9 STAFF NURSE GR Il Cat No 066/2023
KOZHIKODE

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/Al - Latin
Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC -
Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar, EWS - Economically Weaker
Section.

( By Order of the Commission )

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer



