KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of STAFF NURSE GR II Cat No 066/2023 on Rs. 39300 - 83000/- in HEALTH SERVICES DEPARTMENT in KOZHIKODE DISTRICT

Ranked List No. : 1231/2024/SSIII Cat. No. : 066/2023

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of STAFF NURSE GR II (Cat. No. 066/2023) on Rs.39300 - 83000/- in HEALTH SERVICES DEPARTMENT in KOZHIKODE DISTRICT, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 09.12.2024.

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks	
Main List						
1	73	SHAHANA S	09/10/1994	M-MAPPILA		
2	135	AISWARYA VISWANATH U P	12/12/1997	OBC-KANIYAR PANICKER	SP	
3	153	REMYAMOL T R	05/05/1988	THIYYA		
4	132	KEERTHI C	29/06/1998	OBC-SALIYAS		
5	53	ARYA P	09/02/1998	OBC-SALIYAS		
6	43	IRIN MARY MATHEW	12/10/1998			
7	120	AMITHA VIJAY V	27/06/1996	THIYYA		
8	88	MEERA P R	16/12/1998	15/		
9	52	NEETHUDAS E P	09/08/1998	V-ASARI		
10	31	CRESEETA JOHN	31/12/1988			
11	33	PRIYA THOMAS	23/12/1989	N///		
12	172	ANAGHA M	25/06/1999	THIYYA		
13	32	ANAGHA M ANJANA P ARYA G	04/02/1996			
14	142	ARYA G	01/11/1997	V-VISWAKARMA		
15	27	DEVIKA A P	20/11/1995	SC-PERUVANNAN		
16	49	DINCY CHARLY	28/10/1987			
17	35	FESINA B R	17/07/1988	M-MAPPILA		
18	24	ATHIRA K R	05/04/1993	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)		
19	94	JITHYA P P	02/06/1999	THIYYA		
20	81	KAVYA N J	11/02/2000	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)		
21	46	PRIYA THOMAS	18/12/1990			

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
22	3	HASEENA T	11/06/1997	M-MUSLIM	
23	171	JOSNA JOHN	23/11/1988		
24	39	APSARA K P	31/05/1999	THIYYA	
25	102	SOUMYA C M	26/04/1992	D-MUKKUVAN	
26	96	SOORYA P	10/10/1998	THIYYA	
27	86	ASWATHI U	26/12/1999		
28	98	NIMMY K	06/09/1997	THIYYA	
29	164	NEETHU B M	31/01/1992	OBC-VANIAN	
30	149	ASWATHI K	09/03/1996	8 11	
31	152	AVINASH V	20/05/1998	B9 11	
32	99	ANGEL JOSEPH	29/01/1996	1 % 11	
33	36	AMALIYA MATHEW	03/06/1989	115.	
34	154	VARSHA P V	02/02/1991	THIYYA	
35	156	ARUNA M	01/05/1992	J' *	
36	111	ABHIJITH T S	20/05/1997	THIYYA	
37	7	ATHIRA V M	02/05/1999	SC-PULAYAN	
38	105	AJISHMA K S	21/04/1994	SC-PULAYAN	
39	113	SHANA M	14/05/1991	M-MAPPILA	
40	21	ANJANA E	16/01/1994		
41	48	APARNA O	30/01/1997	`//	
42	78	ANU K S	01/05/1985	THIYYA	
43	170	DIMAL GEORGE	08/06/1987		
44	54	DEEPTHI KRISHNA M	18/12/1995		
45	138	ATHIRA M	01/05/1997	THIYYA	
46	68	RASMIJA P R	05/08/1997	SC-CHERUMAN	
47	59	ATHIRA A M	25/03/1998	SC-MALAYAN	
48	141	AISWARYA V S	02/08/1998	THIYYA	
49	76	JIJI K K	08/06/1999	THIYYA	
50	83	ASWATHY G R	10/04/1986	OBC-SALIYAS	
51	130	ANUSHA M	02/05/1989	THIYYA	
52	147	SREERENJINI V V	29/04/1995	OBC-SALIYAS	

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
53	 47	NAVANEETH RAJ C B	24/06/1997	V-KOLLAN	
54	56	ANUSREE JAYARAJAN	10/05/1999	OBC-VANIYAN	
55	50	GANGA A R	17/12/1987	EZHAVA	
56	174	REGISHA T K	31/12/1990	V-VISWAKARMA	
57	60	ABHAYA M	14/04/1992	THIYYA	
58	122	RESHMA V	27/02/1993	THIYYA	
59	11	AMBILI A	25/06/1995	THIYYA	
60	77	ANAGHA S G	03/10/1999	OBC-SALIYAS	
61	107	THEERTHA BABU	27/06/2000	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	
62	165	SARITHA P M	20/01/1988	3,9	
63	144	GAYATHRI T A	03/02/1994	THIYYA	
64	70	HARSHA HARIDAS V V	05/06/1994	THIYYA	
65	97	ANJU T K	25/04/1997	THIYYA	
66	30	NEETHU M	29/05/1991	THIYYA	
67	103	SARANYA SASI K S	04/09/1995	EZHAVA	
68	58	APARNA A	24/04/1997	THIYYA	
69	114	REJILA A	02/11/1989	THIYYA	
70	119	SHABINA P	26/12/1994	5/	
71	9	SARANYA K S	12/03/1996	THIYYA	
72	55	ATHULYA K V	25/10/1994	OBC-SALIYAS	
73	112	SHIGAJITH A K	03/06/1995	V-ASARI	
		Supplementary List			
		Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava			
1	143	RENJILA P M	15/02/1996	THIYYA	
2	161	ATHULYA K	18/03/1995	THIYYA	
3	28	SARANYA P V	09/08/1991	THIYYA	
4	34	AMAL SURENDRAN	20/05/1995	THIYYA	
5	17	ATHIRA N B	14/12/1990	THIYYA	
6	158	ASWATHI P MADHUSOODANAN	19/05/1993	EZHAVA	
7	124	DILNA V P	13/10/1996	THIYYA	
8	61	SREESHNA SREEDHARAN S	31/07/1996	THIYYA	

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
9		SARANYA P K	10/02/1993	THIYYA	
10	116	NITHIN P T	27/06/1994	THIYYA	
11	117	NEETHU KRISHNA N B	19/07/1993	THIYYA	
12	123	JINSY C	29/10/1993	THIYYA	
13	13	PIBISHA P K	08/01/1994	THIYYA	
14	42	ANJU KRISHNA M	30/05/1990	THIYYA	
15	5	ATHULYA A M	09/11/1995	THIYYA	
		Scheduled Cas	ste 🛇		
1	84	PRAVEENA A M	29/05/1996	SC-MALAYAN	
2	16	ATHIRA K	11/05/1992	SC-VANNAN	
3	82	ANAGHA P M	06/11/1999	SC-CHERUMAN	
4	62	DILNA BABURAJ	16/02/1992	SC-MANNAN	
5	22	ATHIRA P K	07/04/1995	SC-VALLUVAN	
6	2	ARATHI PURUSHOTHAMAN	15/11/1988	SC-MANNAN	
7	14	ASWATHY C B	17/05/1992	SC-CHERAMAR	
8	121	ANJITHA N P	26/01/1994	SC-PARAVAN	
9	126	NIJISHA K	15/10/1996	SC-KANAKKAN	
10	38	REKHA P G	13/04/1985	SC-PULAYAN	
		Scheduled Tri	<u>be</u>		
1	72	RAMYA MOL	06/06/1999	ST-KURICHIYAN	
2	1	NEEMA V C	31/05/1994	ST-KARIMPALAN	
3	150	BHAGYASREE V	14/03/2000	ST-KARIMPALAN	
4	175	SARANYA K S	05/09/1993	ST-KURUMANS	
5	41	ASWANI N B	29/10/1994	ST-KARIMPALAN	
6	71	GREESHMA O G	28/04/1992	ST-KURUMANS	
7	163	RAJESWARI R	28/05/1999	ST-MALAI ARAYAN	
8	75	ASWATHY M T	15/04/1995	ST-KARIMPALAN	
		<u>Muslim</u>			
1	8	SHAMEENA P A	25/01/1988	M-MAPPILA	
2	65	SIMI S	20/02/1987	M-MUSLIM	
3	37	SHAMNA K V	29/05/1992	M-MAPPILA	

1

	Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks	
	4	67	RAHSAL RAHMAN P P	02/04/1995	M-MAPPILA		
	5	109	JASEELA O	04/01/1992	M-MAPPILA		
	6	110	SHADIYA SHERIN U A	13/09/1993	M-MAPPILA		
	7	69	DILSHA SIDDEEQUE T P	07/11/1995	M-MAPPILA		
	8	79	SHEENA M	14/08/1992	M-MAPPILA		
	9	129	SHAHEEDA K	14/08/1992	M-MAPPILA		
	10	159	UMAIBANU T A	01/10/1985	M-MUSLIM		
	11	148	FATHIMATH SHESNA M C	02/06/1996	M-MAPPILA		
	12	15	NASEERA M T	27/05/1987	M-MAPPILA		
		/_	<u>Latin Catholics/A.I</u>		B3		
	1	140	MERLIN JOSEPH	25/04/1987	LC		
	2	89	JOOCY ROSE K	26/02/1988	LC		
	3	167	SUMI V S	10/05/1986	rc 🔧		
	- 11 -	•	OBC	7 25	3		
	1	29	AJINA A	26/05/1993	OBC-SALIYAS		
	2	115	GAYATHRY C	04/11/1996	OBC-VANIYAN		
	3	168	TIJI M A	25/10/1989	OBC-SALIYAS		
	4	63	ANAKHA P K	18/08/1993	OBC-SALIYAS		
		//	<u>Viswakarma</u>	//			
	1	10	SHILPA K	24/08/1998	V-VISWAKARMA		
	2	155	MOBISHA K	11/05/1994	V-ASARI		
	3	51	ASWATHI T P AMBILI K P	21/11/1988	V-VISWAKARMA		
	4	134	AMBILI K P	02/12/1997	V-KAMMALA		
SIUC Nadar							
	1	139	PRIYANKA J PETER	04/05/1990	SIUC NADAR		
	2	20	SALISS	10/04/1996	SIUC NADAR		
	3	101	MANJU P	20/05/1986	SIUC NADAR		
	4	57	VIJILA R	03/05/1992	SIUC NADAR		
	5	145	SHIJIN W	27/05/1996	SIUC NADAR		

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

92 MANOJ M MAMACHEN 27/05/1985 SCCC-CHERAMAR

						NOZITINOD
Rank	SI. No.	Name		DOB	Commy	Remarks
2	177	ASHA THOMAS		01/03/1991	SCCC-PULAYA	
3	87	KESIYA S PAUL		29/05/1989	SCCC-SIDHANAR	
4	18	NAYANA PAUL		03/05/1999	SCCC-PULAYA	
5	44	MENAKA G		02/03/1984	SCCC- ARUNTHATHIYAR	
			<u>Dheevara</u>			
1	64	REMYA K T	ക സരവു	07/02/1989	D-ARAYAN	
2	137	SURESHMA T K	4 10	16/04/1991	D-ARAYAN	
3	74	SNEHA P C		11/08/1996	D-MUKKUVAN	
		C	Hindu Nadar		8.11	
1	133	ASHA N S		25/02/1986	HINDU NADAR	
2	40	ANUSHA A U	3	14/11/1991	HINDU NADAR	
3	173	NEETHU S G		14/10/1994	HINDU NADAR	
4	125	BIJI S	B CON EX	25/05/1993	HINDU NADAR	
	+	126	conomically Weaker Section	2 23	عالم الأمال	
1	131	SOORAJ K	6500	21/04/1987	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	
2	127	SREEMANEESHA B S	उसत्यमव जयत् इ	27/01/1997	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	
3	151	SANITHA K V		06/05/1989	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	
4	12	LIJINA C M	维发	04/05/1991	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	
5	91	ASWATHI P S		18/05/1992		
6	4	ATHIRA T	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	31/05/1996	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	
7	66	FIDA JOHNSON		29/04/1998		

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 4% Reservation

Blind/Low Vision

Not Eligible

Deaf & Hard of Hearing

Not Eligible

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy/LC/DW/AAV/MDY

Nil

DA-Multiple/ASD/SLD/MI/ID

Not Eligible



- **NOTE (1) :-** Since a common OMR Test with common candidates was conducted for this post, the marks awarded to candidates included in this Ranked List and mark of OMR test relating to all candidates appeared for the test will be published only after the publication of entire Ranked Lists (including NCA Notifications) which will be finalised on the basis of the common test.
- **NOTE (2) :-** The result of rechecking of OMR answer scripts will be intimated in due course. But photocopy of the OMR answer scripts will be issued only after the publication of the Ranked Lists for all the posts finalised on the basis of the common test.
- **NOTE (3) :-** The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised for appointment in accordance with the rules an orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendancy of the Ranked List. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies, there is no guarantee that all the candidates included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.
- **NOTE (4):-** According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer script is not allowed. But Answer scripts will be rechecked if the candidates apply for through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's official website www.kerala psc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of **Rs. 85/- (Rupees Eighty Five only).** The fee can be remitted by e-payment through the portal. Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A period of **15 (Fifteen) days** time to apply for rechecking of Answer scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission (on or before **23.12.2024**).
- **NOTE (5):-** Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of **Rs. 335/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Thirty Five) via e-payment mode** available in the portal. A period of **15 (Fifteen) days** time to apply for photocopy of OMR sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website ofthe Commission (on or before **23.12.2024).** Application submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued.
- **NOTE (6) :-** The entries put in column **(5)** are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their Application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose Communities have not been correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to the **District Officer**, **Kerala Public Service Commission District Office**, **KOZHIKODE 673020** within One month from the Date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.
- NOTE (7) :- The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an application in the format prescribed by the Commission to the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, KOZHIKODE 673020. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/ Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General Conditions. The request for relinquishment, along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested copyof an ID proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised.
- **NOTE (8):-** The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing six months period from the date of finalisation of last Ranked List included in the common test.

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/AI - Latin Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC - Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar, EWS - Economically Weaker Section.

(By Order of the Commission) **SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY** KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram (Approved for Issue), Section Officer PUBLIC SI VICE COM